Greater Cincinnati Intergroup Council of AA

Contributions Report
January - August 2022

Contributions

Group Contributions
112 Big Book Study Group
112 Big Book Study Group
12 Steppers - Off the Wall Groups
12 Steppers - Off the Wall Groups
164 Reasons
164 Reasons
18th District Committee
20 Mile Stand
20 Mile Stand
20 Mile Stand BB Study
20 Mile Stand BB Study
20 Mile Stand Group 111247
3 Legacy Group
3 Legacy Group
3 Legacy Group
3 Legacy Group
3 Legacy Group
A Baffled Lot
Acceptance is the Answer
AFU Men's Meeting
AFU Men's Meeting
Anderson Township BBD (Mon AM)
Anderson Township BBD (Mon AM)
Anderson Township BBD (Mon AM)
Anderson Township Saturday Night
Anderson Township Saturday Night
Anderson Township Saturday Night
Back to Basics
Barn Again Group
Batavia 12&12
Batavia Tuesday Night Women's
Batavia Tuesday Night Women's
Batavia Tuesday Night Women's
Big Book/12 And12 Discussion
Big Book/12 And12 Discussion
Bird Watcher Group
Bird Watcher Group

Bond Hill Discussion Group

136.00
62.40
229.72
220.00
0.00
300.00
400.00
50.00
150.00
144.85
91.51
230.00
13.00
50.00
50.00
0.00
50.00
225.88
45.00
100.00
100.00
60.00
60.00
60.00
74.00
103.00
47.00
26.01
60.00
90.00
33.60
70.00
70.00
20.00
50.00
58.00
90.00
400.00
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Came to and Believe AM

Came to and Believe AM

Came to and Believe AM

Came to and Believe AM

Came to and Believe AM

Came to and Believe AM

Cincy Noon Meeting
Cincy Noon Meeting
Cincy Noon Meeting
Cincy Noon Meeting
Cincy Noon Meeting
Cincy Noon Meeting

Cincy Noon Zoom meeting

Cincy Noon Zoom meeting

Cincy Noon Zoom meeting

Cold Nickel Group

Cold Nickel Group

Common Solutions
Common Solutions
Corny Virus Group
Corny Virus Group
Corny Virus Group
Corny Virus Group
Corny Virus Group
Corny Virus Group
Corny Virus Group
Corny Virus Group

Damn Little to Laugh About That | Can See
Damn Little to Laugh About That | Can See
Damn Little to Laugh About That | Can See
Deer Park Thursday Big Book

Delhi 1
Districts 1-10

Downtown Noon Discussion Group

Downtown Noon Discussion Group

East 1
East 2
East 3
East 3
East End Group

397.83
192.00
246.00
450.00
285.00
264.00
30.81
50.00
28.00
0.00
52.00
0.00
38.25
28.70
28.00
30.00
126.00
543.90
450.24
100.20
118.80
163.20
262.80
244.20
141.60
63.00
207.00
294.00
84.00
68.00
4.50
1,293.49
700.00
370.00
318.00
100.00
392.30
101.00
100.00
233.87
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East End Group
Eastside Area Alcothon
Eye Opener Group

Eye Opener Group

Eye Opener Group
Fairfield Breakfast Group
Fairfield Breakfast Group
Father Bill's Group
Father Bill's Group
Fellowship of the Spirit
Fireside Group

Foxhall Group

Foxhall Group

Foxhall Group

Georgetown Group

Glenmore Monday Night Group GSN 117090
Glenmore Monday Night Group GSN 117090

Greenhills Discussion Group
Greenhills Discussion Group
Greenhills Discussion Group
Harrison High Noon

Harrison High Noon

Harrison High Noon

Harrison High Noon

Harrison High Noon

Harrison High Noon

Harrison High Noon

Harrison High Noon

Hilarious Life Group

Hilarious Life Group

Holy Family 12 Step

Hoptown Light

Hoptown Light

How It Works Big Book Discussion
How It Works Big Book Discussion
Island Of Misfit Toys

It's Not Too Late

Just For Today 606914

Just For Today 606914

Kennedy Heights Big Book Discussion

564.22
527.50
133.00
80.00
102.00
230.00
350.00
0.00
840.00
350.00
60.00
341.50
64.93
118.75
70.00
170.10
285.60
100.00
181.27
135.00
15.00
10.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
225.00
100.00
60.00
14.00
260.30
183.00
78.00
60.00
108.50
237.85
1,416.00
20.00
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Kennedy Heights Big Book Discussion
Kennedy Heights Big Book Discussion
Kennedy Heights Big Book Discussion
Kennedy Heights Big Book Discussion
Kennedy Heights Big Book Discussion
Kennedy Heights Big Book Discussion
Kenwood High Noon

Kenwood High Noon

Kenwood Sunday Nite

Kenwood Sunday Nite

Ladies Night Out

Lebanon Ohio

Let Live

Liberty Mission

Liberty Mission

Living Sober Beginners Group

Love and Tolerance

Love and Tolerance

Love and Tolerance

Loveland Gratitude Discussion
Mariemont Day

Mariemont Day

Mariemont Day

Mariemont West

Mariemont West

Mariemont West

Mason Saturday Night

Mason Saturday Night

Mason Thursday Night

Meditation To Improve

Men's Night Out

Men's Night Out

Men's Night Out

Miami Group

Miamitown Discussion

Milford Discussion

Monfort Heights Big Book

More About Alcoholism

More About Alcoholism

Mt. Adams Breakfast Gp

20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
20.00
227.25
600.00
600.00
213.51
106.43
250.00
12.00
60.00
60.00
60.00
240.00
120.00
180.00
180.00
200.00
250.00
100.00
100.00
86.70
391.88
178.05
105.00
75.00
612.68
500.00
253.00
413.00
323.00
20.00
72.00
150.00
280.00
90.00
75.00
163.00
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Mt. Adams Breakfast Gp

Mt. Healthy Thursday Night Discussion
Mt. Washington 12&12 Monday

Mt. Washington Beginners Monday
Mt. Washington Open Lead

Mt. Washington Thursday Night Discussion
New Burlington Group

Night at the Museum

North College Hill Group

North College Hill Group

North College Hill Group

Northside AA (Tuesday)

Oak Hills 12&12 663017

Oakley Saturday Big Book Discussion
Oakley Saturday Big Book Discussion
Oakley Saturday Big Book Discussion
Oakley Saturday Big Book Discussion
Oakley Saturday Big Book Discussion
Oakley Saturday Big Book Discussion
Oakley Saturday Big Book Discussion
Oakley Saturday Big Book Discussion
Old Broad Squad

Old Broad Squad

Over The Hump Day Noon Quickie
Pathfinders Group

Pathfinders Group

Pathfinders Group

Pause 11th Step Meeting

Pause 11th Step Meeting

Principles Before Personalities

Queen City Group

Rebellion Dogs Step & Tradition Group
Rebellion Dogs Step & Tradition Group
Remington Near Group

Remington Near Group

Ridge Group

Ridge Group

Rise & Shine

Ross New Beginnings

Ross New Beginnings

0.00
120.00
60.00
30.90
540.00
319.20
180.00
215.00
60.00
60.00
120.00
180.00
125.00
17.00
32.40
31.20
33.00
28.80
17.00
10.20
32.40
21.36
15.00
150.00
71.71
209.68
266.54
145.00
177.80
798.00
200.00
267.60
0.00
120.00
120.00
198.64
141.19
139.90
173.00
147.55
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Ross New Beginnings
Saturday Early Bird
Saturday Early Bird

Saturday Morning Women's Group
Saturday Morning Women's Group

Saturday Morning Women's Group

Saturday Night College Hill
Saturday Night College Hill
Sayler Park Serenity Group
Sayler Park Serenity Group
Sayler Park Serenity Group
Serenity Sisters

Seriously Sick Group
Silverwood Discussion Group
Silverwood Discussion Group
Silverwood Discussion Group
Silverwood Discussion Group
Silverwood Discussion Group
Silverwood Group
Silverwood Group
Silverwood Group
Silverwood Group

Sobriety Sisters

Soup Group

Soup Group

Spiritual Basis Group
Spiritual Basis Group
Spiritual Basis Group
Spiritual Living Group
Spiritual Living Group
Spiritual Living Group
Spiritual Living Group
Spiritual Seekers

Spiritual Tune Up Group
Spiritual Tune Up Group
Spiritual Tune Up Group
Sponsorship Family Group
Springdale Big Book Meeting
Start Your Weekend Right
Started from the Bottom

245.97
240.00
380.00
180.00
126.70
187.60
180.00
120.00
72.10
36.40
60.90
240.00
200.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
170.47
40.00
200.62
40.00
90.00
130.95
89.95
700.00
600.00
600.00
35.00
17.00
46.50
46.00
198.00
95.20
70.00
105.00
95.60
500.00
276.00
200.00
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Started from the Bottom
Step Sisters

Step Sisters

Sunday Morning Serenity
Sunday Morning Serenity
Sunday Night Fairfield

T.N. T. Group

TC Chmiel

Terrace Park Friday Evening AA
Terrace Park Friday Evening AA
The Bank Group

The Elevator's Broken Group
The Elevator's Broken Group
The Isaac Group

Thursday Night Women's Gp
Thursday Night Women's Gp
Thursday Night Women's Gp
Thursday Night Women's Gp
Thursday Night Women's Gp
Tremendous Fact Meeting
Utopia Group

VA Grapevine

We Are Not Saints

We Are Not Saints

We Care Group

We Care Group

We Care Group

We Care Group

We Care Group

We Care Group

We Care Group

We Care Group

West Chester 12 Step Group
West Chester 12 Step Group
West Chester 12 Step Group
West Chester Family Afterward
White Oak Brunch

Why Shouldn't We Laugh

World Famous Mt. Washington Group

Wyoming Noon 05

151.00
238.80
307.20
103.84
88.70
67.50
200.00
30.00
175.00
280.00
349.43
21.37
175.00
86.72
48.00
216.00
216.00
216.00
0.00
125.00
50.00
180.00
120.00
240.00
640.90
407.68
434.55
519.20
473.68
453.68
372.90
338.05
331.01
164.65
167.00
300.00
240.00
500.00
113.66
401.13
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Wyoming Noon 05
Young People's Sobriety Group
Zoom To Believe
Zoom To Believe
Total for Group Contributions
Correctional Literature Contribution
164 Reasons
164 Reasons
Came to and Believe AM
Common Solutions
Common Solutions
Common Solutions
Common Solutions
Common Solutions
Delhi 1
Eastside Area Alcothon
Fairfield Breakfast Group
Fairfield Breakfast Group
Foxhall Group
Foxhall Group
Glenmore Monday Night Group GSN 117090
Hoptown Light
Hoptown Light
Hoptown Light
Hoptown Light
Kennedy Heights Big Book Discussion
Kenwood High Noon
Lebanon Ohio
Lebanon Ohio
Lebanon Ohio
Mariemont West
Mariemont West
North College Hill Group
Oakley Saturday Big Book Discussion
Oakley Saturday Big Book Discussion
Oakley Saturday Big Book Discussion
Oakley Saturday Big Book Discussion
Oakley Saturday Big Book Discussion
Oakley Saturday Big Book Discussion
Old Broad Squad

0.00
650.00
624.40
602.68

$51,044.44

106.00
105.89
36.00
11.00
6.00
15.00
10.00
10.00
50.00
50.00
256.00
389.75
18.00
11.00
100.00
118.10
16.00
30.00
46.00
18.91
100.00
52.04
22.00
10.00
192.75
175.45
19.00
13.00
24.00
31.00
22.00
22.00
30.00
13.00
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Pathfinders Group 54.54
Pathfinders Group 42.30
Pathfinders Group 45.00
Pathfinders Group 0.00
Pathfinders Group 0.00
Pathfinders Group 30.00
Pathfinders Group 53.00
Saturday Night College Hill 13.00
Spiritual Basis Group 150.00
The Bank Group 48.10
We Care Group 20.00
We Care Group 20.00

Total for Correctional Literature Contribution $ 2,605.83

Radio Contributions

Delhi 1 25.00
Fairfield Breakfast Group 20.00
Fairfield Breakfast Group 20.00
Harrison High Noon 15.00
Harrison High Noon 10.00
Harrison High Noon 15.00
Harrison High Noon 15.00
Harrison High Noon 15.00
Harrison High Noon 20.00
Harrison High Noon 20.00
Harrison High Noon 20.00
Over The Hump Day Noon Quickie 150.00
Amonymous 245.00
The Bank Group 40.00
The Elevator's Broken Group 10.00
We Care Group 10.00
We Care Group 10.00
We Care Group 10.00
We Care Group 10.00
We Care Group 10.00
We Care Group 10.00
We Care Group 10.00

Total for Radio Contributions $ 710.00

Total for Faithful Fivers Contributions $ 4,427.84

Total for Gratitude Breakfast Envelope for Individual Contributions $ 29.28

Total for Gratitude Breakfast Envelopes for Correctional Literature $ 291.00
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Total for Gratitude Breakfast Envelopes for Radio Show
Total for Individual Contributions

Total for Intergroup

Total for Memorial Contributions

Total for Contributions Birthday or Anniversary

Total for Contributions

$ 172.00
$ 1,137.26
$ 293.00
$ 100.00
$ 289.37

$61,100.02



