## Contributions

Group	Contributions
-------	---------------

112 Big Book Study Group	136.00
112 Big Book Study Group	62.40
12 Steppers - Off the Wall Groups	229.72
12 Steppers - Off the Wall Groups	220.00
164 Reasons	0.00
164 Reasons	300.00
18th District Committee	400.00
20 Mile Stand	50.00
20 Mile Stand	150.00
20 Mile Stand BB Study	144.85
20 Mile Stand BB Study	91.51
20 Mile Stand Group 111247	230.00
3 Legacy Group	13.00
3 Legacy Group	50.00
3 Legacy Group	50.00
3 Legacy Group	0.00
3 Legacy Group	50.00
A Baffled Lot	225.88
Acceptance is the Answer	45.00
AFU Men's Meeting	100.00
AFU Men's Meeting	100.00
Anderson Township BBD (Mon AM)	60.00
Anderson Township BBD (Mon AM)	60.00
Anderson Township BBD (Mon AM)	60.00
Anderson Township Saturday Night	74.00
Anderson Township Saturday Night	103.00
Anderson Township Saturday Night	47.00
Back to Basics	26.01
Barn Again Group	60.00
Batavia 12&12	90.00
Batavia Tuesday Night Women's	33.60
Batavia Tuesday Night Women's	70.00
Batavia Tuesday Night Women's	70.00
Big Book/12 And12 Discussion	20.00
Big Book/12 And12 Discussion	50.00
Bird Watcher Group	58.00
Bird Watcher Group	90.00
Bond Hill Discussion Group	400.00

Came to and Believe AM	397.83
Came to and Believe AM	192.00
Came to and Believe AM	246.00
Came to and Believe AM	450.00
Came to and Believe AM	285.00
Came to and Believe AM	264.00
Cincy Noon Meeting	30.81
Cincy Noon Meeting	50.00
Cincy Noon Meeting	28.00
Cincy Noon Meeting	0.00
Cincy Noon Meeting	52.00
Cincy Noon Meeting	0.00
Cincy Noon Zoom meeting	38.25
Cincy Noon Zoom meeting	28.70
Cincy Noon Zoom meeting	28.00
Cold Nickel Group	30.00
Cold Nickel Group	126.00
Common Solutions	543.90
Common Solutions	450.24
Corny Virus Group	100.20
Corny Virus Group	118.80
Corny Virus Group	163.20
Corny Virus Group	262.80
Corny Virus Group	244.20
Corny Virus Group	141.60
Corny Virus Group	63.00
Corny Virus Group	207.00
Damn Little to Laugh About That I Can See	294.00
Damn Little to Laugh About That I Can See	84.00
Damn Little to Laugh About That I Can See	68.00
Deer Park Thursday Big Book	4.50
Delhi 1	1,293.49
Districts 1-10	700.00
Downtown Noon Discussion Group	370.00
Downtown Noon Discussion Group	318.00
East 1	100.00
East 2	392.30
East 3	101.00
East 3	100.00
East End Group	233.87

East End Group	564.22
Eastside Area Alcothon	527.50
Eye Opener Group	133.00
Eye Opener Group	80.00
Eye Opener Group	102.00
Fairfield Breakfast Group	230.00
Fairfield Breakfast Group	350.00
Father Bill's Group	0.00
Father Bill's Group	840.00
Fellowship of the Spirit	350.00
Fireside Group	60.00
Foxhall Group	341.50
Foxhall Group	64.93
Foxhall Group	118.75
Georgetown Group	70.00
Glenmore Monday Night Group GSN 117090	170.10
Glenmore Monday Night Group GSN 117090	285.60
Greenhills Discussion Group	100.00
Greenhills Discussion Group	181.27
Greenhills Discussion Group	135.00
Harrison High Noon	15.00
Harrison High Noon	10.00
Harrison High Noon	15.00
Harrison High Noon	15.00
Harrison High Noon	15.00
Harrison High Noon	20.00
Harrison High Noon	20.00
Harrison High Noon	20.00
Hilarious Life Group	225.00
Hilarious Life Group	100.00
Holy Family 12 Step	60.00
Hoptown Light	14.00
Hoptown Light	260.30
How It Works Big Book Discussion	183.00
How It Works Big Book Discussion	78.00
Island Of Misfit Toys	60.00
It's Not Too Late	108.50
Just For Today 606914	237.85
Just For Today 606914	1,416.00
Kennedy Heights Big Book Discussion	20.00

Kannady Haighta Dig Back Discussion	20.00
Kennedy Heights Big Book Discussion  Kennedy Heights Big Book Discussion	20.00
Kennedy Heights Big Book Discussion	20.00
Kennedy Heights Big Book Discussion	20.00
Kennedy Heights Big Book Discussion	20.00
Kennedy Heights Big Book Discussion	227.25
Kenwood High Noon	600.00
Kenwood High Noon	600.00
Kenwood Sunday Nite	213.51
Kenwood Sunday Nite	106.43
Ladies Night Out	250.00
Lebanon Ohio	12.00
Let Live	60.00
Liberty Mission	60.00
Liberty Mission	60.00
Living Sober Beginners Group	240.00
Love and Tolerance	120.00
Love and Tolerance	180.00
Love and Tolerance	180.00
Loveland Gratitude Discussion	200.00
Mariemont Day	250.00
Mariemont Day	100.00
Mariemont Day	100.00
Mariemont West	86.70
Mariemont West	391.88
Mariemont West	178.05
Mason Saturday Night	105.00
Mason Saturday Night	75.00
Mason Thursday Night	612.68
Meditation To Improve	500.00
Men's Night Out	253.00
Men's Night Out	413.00
Men's Night Out	323.00
Miami Group	20.00
Miamitown Discussion	72.00
Milford Discussion	150.00
Monfort Heights Big Book	280.00
More About Alcoholism	90.00
More About Alcoholism	75.00
Mt. Adams Breakfast Gp	163.00

Mt. Adams Breakfast Gp	0.00
Mt. Healthy Thursday Night Discussion	120.00
Mt. Washington 12&12 Monday	60.00
Mt. Washington Beginners Monday	30.90
Mt. Washington Open Lead	540.00
Mt. Washington Thursday Night Discussion	319.20
New Burlington Group	180.00
Night at the Museum	215.00
North College Hill Group	60.00
North College Hill Group	60.00
North College Hill Group	120.00
Northside AA (Tuesday)	180.00
Oak Hills 12&12 663017	125.00
Oakley Saturday Big Book Discussion	17.00
Oakley Saturday Big Book Discussion	32.40
Oakley Saturday Big Book Discussion	31.20
Oakley Saturday Big Book Discussion	33.00
Oakley Saturday Big Book Discussion	28.80
Oakley Saturday Big Book Discussion	17.00
Oakley Saturday Big Book Discussion	10.20
Oakley Saturday Big Book Discussion	32.40
Old Broad Squad	21.36
Old Broad Squad	15.00
Over The Hump Day Noon Quickie	150.00
Pathfinders Group	71.71
Pathfinders Group	209.68
Pathfinders Group	266.54
Pause 11th Step Meeting	145.00
Pause 11th Step Meeting	177.80
Principles Before Personalities	798.00
Queen City Group	200.00
Rebellion Dogs Step & Tradition Group	267.60
Rebellion Dogs Step & Tradition Group	0.00
Remington Near Group	120.00
Remington Near Group	120.00
Ridge Group	198.64
Ridge Group	141.19
Rise & Shine	139.90
Ross New Beginnings	173.00
Ross New Beginnings	147.55

Ross New Beginnings	245.97
Saturday Early Bird	240.00
Saturday Early Bird	380.00
Saturday Morning Women's Group	180.00
Saturday Morning Women's Group	126.70
Saturday Morning Women's Group	187.60
Saturday Night College Hill	180.00
Saturday Night College Hill	120.00
Sayler Park Serenity Group	72.10
Sayler Park Serenity Group	36.40
Sayler Park Serenity Group	60.90
Serenity Sisters	240.00
Seriously Sick Group	200.00
Silverwood Discussion Group	40.00
Silverwood Group	170.47
Silverwood Group	40.00
Silverwood Group	200.62
Silverwood Group	40.00
Sobriety Sisters	90.00
Soup Group	130.95
Soup Group	89.95
Spiritual Basis Group	700.00
Spiritual Basis Group	600.00
Spiritual Basis Group	600.00
Spiritual Living Group	35.00
Spiritual Living Group	17.00
Spiritual Living Group	46.50
Spiritual Living Group	46.00
Spiritual Seekers	198.00
Spiritual Tune Up Group	95.20
Spiritual Tune Up Group	70.00
Spiritual Tune Up Group	105.00
Sponsorship Family Group	95.60
Springdale Big Book Meeting	500.00
Start Your Weekend Right	276.00
Started from the Bottom	200.00

Started from the Bottom	151.00
Step Sisters	238.80
Step Sisters	307.20
Sunday Morning Serenity	103.84
Sunday Morning Serenity	88.70
Sunday Night Fairfield	67.50
T. N. T. Group	200.00
TC Chmiel	30.00
Terrace Park Friday Evening AA	175.00
Terrace Park Friday Evening AA	280.00
The Bank Group	349.43
The Elevator's Broken Group	21.37
The Elevator's Broken Group	175.00
The Isaac Group	86.72
Thursday Night Women's Gp	48.00
Thursday Night Women's Gp	216.00
Thursday Night Women's Gp	216.00
Thursday Night Women's Gp	-216.00
Thursday Night Women's Gp	0.00
Tremendous Fact Meeting	125.00
Utopia Group	50.00
VA Grapevine	180.00
We Are Not Saints	120.00
We Are Not Saints	240.00
We Care Group	640.90
We Care Group	407.68
We Care Group	434.55
We Care Group	519.20
We Care Group	473.68
We Care Group	453.68
We Care Group	372.90
We Care Group	338.05
West Chester 12 Step Group	331.01
West Chester 12 Step Group	164.65
West Chester 12 Step Group	167.00
West Chester Family Afterward	300.00
White Oak Brunch	240.00
Why Shouldn't We Laugh	500.00
World Famous Mt. Washington Group	113.66
Wyoming Noon 05	401.13

Wyoming Noon 05	0.00
Young People's Sobriety Group	650.00
Zoom To Believe	624.40
Zoom To Believe	602.68
Total for Group Contributions	\$51,044.44
Correctional Literature Contribution	
164 Reasons	106.00
164 Reasons	105.89
Came to and Believe AM	36.00
Common Solutions	11.00
Common Solutions	6.00
Common Solutions	15.00
Common Solutions	10.00
Common Solutions	10.00
Delhi 1	50.00
Eastside Area Alcothon	50.00
Fairfield Breakfast Group	256.00
Fairfield Breakfast Group	389.75
Foxhall Group	18.00
Foxhall Group	11.00
Glenmore Monday Night Group GSN 117090	100.00
Hoptown Light	118.10
Hoptown Light	16.00
Hoptown Light	30.00
Hoptown Light	46.00
Kennedy Heights Big Book Discussion	18.91
Kenwood High Noon	100.00
Lebanon Ohio	52.04
Lebanon Ohio	22.00
Lebanon Ohio	10.00
Mariemont West	192.75
Mariemont West	175.45
North College Hill Group	19.00
Oakley Saturday Big Book Discussion	13.00
Oakley Saturday Big Book Discussion	24.00
Oakley Saturday Big Book Discussion	31.00
Oakley Saturday Big Book Discussion	22.00
Oakley Saturday Big Book Discussion	22.00
Oakley Saturday Big Book Discussion	30.00
Old Broad Squad	13.00

Pathfinders Group	54.54
Pathfinders Group	42.30
Pathfinders Group	45.00
Pathfinders Group	0.00
Pathfinders Group	0.00
Pathfinders Group	30.00
Pathfinders Group	53.00
Saturday Night College Hill	13.00
Spiritual Basis Group	150.00
The Bank Group	48.10
We Care Group	20.00
We Care Group	20.00
Total for Correctional Literature Contribution	\$ 2,605.83
Radio Contributions	
Delhi 1	25.00
Fairfield Breakfast Group	20.00
Fairfield Breakfast Group	20.00
Harrison High Noon	15.00
Harrison High Noon	10.00
Harrison High Noon	15.00
Harrison High Noon	15.00
Harrison High Noon	15.00
Harrison High Noon	20.00
Harrison High Noon	20.00
Harrison High Noon	20.00
Over The Hump Day Noon Quickie	150.00
Amonymous	245.00
The Bank Group	40.00
The Elevator's Broken Group	10.00
We Care Group	10.00
We Care Group	10.00
We Care Group	10.00
We Care Group	10.00
We Care Group	10.00
We Care Group	10.00
We Care Group	10.00
Total for Radio Contributions	\$ 710.00
Total for Faithful Fivers Contributions	\$ 4,427.84
Total for Gratitude Breakfast Envelope for Individual Contributions	\$ 29.28
Total for Gratitude Breakfast Envelopes for Correctional Literature	\$ 291.00

Total for Gratitude Breakfast Envelopes for Radio Show	\$ 172.00
Total for Individual Contributions	\$ 1,137.26
Total for Intergroup	\$ 293.00
Total for Memorial Contributions	\$ 100.00
Total for Contributions Birthday or Anniversary	\$ 289.37
Total for Contributions	\$61,100.02